

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 140693 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/3/2014 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 9/23/2014

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution authorizing the Department of Employee Relations to enter into an engagement

statement with Workforce Health for a pilot nurse practitioner service program.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: EMPLOYEE BENEFITS, HEALTH CARE

Attachments: 1. Cover Letter 9-15-14, 2. Engagement Statement, 3. Fiscal Impact Statement, 4. Hearing Notice List

for 9/17/14 Meeting, 5. Cover Letter 9-5-14

Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	tion	Result	Tally
9/3/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	AS	SSIGNED TO		
9/12/2014	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HE	EARING NOTICES SENT		
9/16/2014	1	CITY CLERK	DF	RAFT SUBMITTED		
9/17/2014	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RE	ECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
9/23/2014	1	COMMON COUNCIL	AD	OOPTED	Pass	15:0
10/2/2014	1	MAYOR	SIC	GNED		

140693

SUBSTITUTE 1

140077

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution authorizing the Department of Employee Relations to enter into an engagement statement with Workforce Health for a pilot nurse practitioner service program.

This resolution authorizes the Department of Employee Relations to enter into an engagement statement with Workforce Health for the provision of a pilot nurse practitioner service program.

Whereas, On June18, 2014, the Common Council approved Common Council File Number 140077, a resolution approving a pilot nurse practitioner service program to be provided at the Wellness Center in the Municipal Building; and

Whereas, The on-site nurse practitioner service program will provide services to employees with no additional direct cost to employees; and

Whereas, An on-site nurse practitioner service program will help employees avoid other health provider costs; and

Whereas, Common Council File Number 140077 directed the Department of Employee Relations to prepare a contract for Common Council approval with Work Force Health for the provision of a pilot

File #: 140693, Version: 1

nurse practitioner service program; and

Whereas, The Department of Employee of Relations has prepared the attached engagement statement (contract) with Work Force Health for the provision of nurse practitioner services; and

Whereas, The City Attorney has reviewed the attached engagement statement; and

Whereas, The attached engagement statement will be incorporated into the existing health services agreement with Workforce Health; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that Department of Employee Relations is authorized to enter into the attached engagement statement with Work Force Health for the provision of a pilot nurse practitioner service program; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the nurse practitioner service program provided by Work Force Health shall not exceed 20 hours a week; and be it

Further Resolved, That the Department of Employee Relations is directed to implement the pilot nurse practitioner service program as soon as feasible.

LRB155272-1 Jim Carroll 9/16/2014